

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.559/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5244/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2007 in CRLMA No.133/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

VIKESH SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of V/A on behalf of petitioners and
office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Ainashi Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, learned counsel for the applicants submits that he does not intend to appear for the petitioners inasmuch as they are not responding to the letters sent by him for the purpose of carrying out service on Respondent No.2. He submits that he has already intimated the petitioners by registered post with acknowledgment due but there has been no response. It is therefore urged that he may be discharged from the case. In view of the aforesaid, learned counsel for the petitioners is discharged from this case. Crl.M.P. No. 559/2013 stands disposed of.

Registry is directed to issue notice to the petitioners for making alternative arrangement.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SURESH KUMAR VERMA)
COURT MASTER