

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5244/2009

VIKESH SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and exemption from filing o.t. and stay)

Date : 07/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari ,Adv.  
Mr. Abhinandan Banerjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari has stated that he has filed an application for discharge which has already been allowed. Office shall rectify the computer database.

Await the return of notice of alternative arrangement already issued to the respondents.

List on 17.10.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2014.08.08  
16:22:43 IST  
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar

Mg