

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)

No(s). 5244/200

VIKESH SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

Date : 07/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 is already on record.

Await service in respect of Respondent No. 2.

It appears from the office report that inspite

of

order dated 27th January, 2015 no one is appearing on behalf of both the petitioners and as such issue notice to the both the petitioners for alternative arrangement forthwith.

Post the matter again on 09.09.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.07.10
16:48:49 SCT
Reason:
MG