

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5244/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2007  
in CRLMA No. 133/2004 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at  
Nainital)

VIKESH SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. (N/P))

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let requisite steps be taken by the petitioners within  
a period of four weeks from today as pointed out by the  
Registry, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall  
stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)  
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2015.11.04  
17:08:47 IST  
Reason: